(c) Non-networking products and/or services (e.g. smart phones devices); and, 

(d) Security training; 

1.4 Background and Historical Spend 

OECM currently has Networking Products and Related Services agreements in place with twenty-three (23) 
supplier partners. One hundred eighty-four (184) unique Customers are using these existing agreements: 

(a) Sixteen (16) Colleges; 

(b) Fifty-four (54) School Boards; 

(c) Twelve (12) Universities; and, 

(d) One hundred two (102) other OECM Customers. 

Purchases through these existing agreements, between June 2020 and May 2024, were approximately one 
hundred eighty-six million dollars ($185,723,013). 

Customers using the current OECM Networking Products and Related Services agreements are not, in any